6.28.04

06-30-2004

SHEET

102780175

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

June 21, 2004

Atty. Ref.: Provv C-8

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying Party(ies): (1) Franco GAMBARELLI and (2) Claudio MAZZETTI

Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

SWISSLOG ITALIA S.p.A. Via Columella 40 20128 Milano Italy

Nature of Conveyance:

[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] License

[] Change of Name [] Other:

Execution Date of Document: March 24, 2003

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ---

Patent Application Numbers: 10/398 646

Patent Numbers:

Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1. An enclosed check includes the recording fee of \$40.00. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment, or to charge any additional recording fee required by this paper, to Deposit Account No. 06-1382.

Mail correspondence concerning the document to:

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1631

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted

DHT/jp

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1631 Phone: (269) 381-1156 Fax: (269) 381-5465

06/29/2004 LMUELLER 00000020 10398646

01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

Reg. No. 24 323 Dale H. Thiel David G. Boutell Reg. No. 25 072 Ronald J. Tanis Reg. No. 22 724 Reg. No. 32 549 Terryence F. Chapman Mark L. Maki Reg. No. 36 589 Liane L. Churney Reg. No. 40 694 Brian R. Tumm Reg. No. 36 328 Steven R. Thiel Reg. No. 53 685 Sidney B. Williams, Jr. Reg. No. 24 949

Encl: Assignment Check Postal Card 120.05/03 Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and documents 2

PATENT REEL: 015506 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, 1) GAMBARELLI Franco, Italian citizen, and 2) MAZZETTI Claudio, Italian citizen,

residing at

- 1) Via Rio delle Amazzoni 24, 41042 Spezzano di Fiorano (Modena), Italy
- 2) Via Baraldi, 37, 41100 Modena, Italy

have invented a certain improvement in

"A cover for storage space affording access to a selected part thereof"

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith and whereas SWISSLOG ITALIA S.p.A., an Italian Joint Stock Company of

Via Columella 40, 20128 Milano, Italy

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, GAMBARELLI Franco, and MAZZETTI Claudio, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said SWISSLOG ITALIA S.p.A.

the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefore; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to

SWISSLOG ITALIA S.p.A.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said SWISSLOG ITALIA S.p.A. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. of 2026 Rambling Road, Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1631, U.S.A. to insert here in parentheses

(Application number 10/398 646 , filed April 4, 2003 the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this 24th day of March 2003

GAMBARELLI, Franco

MAZZETTI Claudio

RECORDED: 06/28/2004

DAVOLIO, Maurizio Legal Representative SWISSLOG ITALIA S.p.A.

)

PATENT REEL: 015506 FRAME: 0534